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Richardson Dees
Primary School

Key Dates For This Year
Friday 374 October
2025

Please read on for the planned events for the coming year. This newsletter contains changes and
additions from the 12" September version. They do not include school trips, visits and visitors for individual

classes. All events are subject to change. These events and dates will be reviewed throughout the year and
shared with you every half term. Our next update will come to you on 07.11.25.

Important School Dates for Parents and Carers (Autumn Term — Sep to Dec)

Tuesday 7t October
Thursday 9t October
Tuesday 14th October
Friday 24th October
Monday 3r4 November

Monday 10t November

Tuesday 11th November
Monday 8th December
Tuesday 9t December

Wednesday 10th December
Thursday 11th December

Tuesday 16t December

Thursday 18t December

Friday 19th December

Family Day #1

School Photos

Open Evening for potential Reception 2026 Starters 3:30pm - 5:00pm
Last day of half term.

School reopens for the second half of the Autumn Term

Year 4 Swimming Lessons (every afternoon until Friday 5t December)
Anti-Bullying Week: Power for Good (The week will begin with
Odd Socks Day and end with Friendship Friday)
Remembrance Day

Nursery Christmas Celebration at 10:30am

Reception Christmas Celebration at 10:00am

Christmas Dinner

Years 1 and 2 Christmas Celebration at 10:00am and 1:30pm

Years 3 and 4 Christmas Celebration at 10:00am and 1:30pm

Years 5 and 6 Christmas Celebration at 10:00am and 1:30pm

End of term reports

Last day of Autumn term

Important School Dates for Parents and Carers (Spring Term — Jan to Apr)

Monday 5t January
Tuesday 6t January
Friday 16th January
Friday 234 January
Tuesday 27th January
Monday 9th February
Tuesday 10t February
Friday 13» February
Monday 2314 February
Thursday 5t March
Tuesday 24th March
Monday 30t March
Wednesday 15t April
Thursday 2nd April

Teacher Training Day: School Closed

School reopens for the Spring Term

Year 6 Teacher & Parent Consultations (Appointments all day)
Nursery Teacher & Parent Consultations (Appointments all day)
Rec to Y5 Teacher & Parent Consultations 1:30pm — 6:30pm
Online Safety Week

Safer Internet Day

Last day of Spring half term

School reopens for the second half of the Spring Term

World Book Day

Family Day #2

Easter Egg Challenge Week

End of term reports

Last day of term



Important School Dates for Parents and Carers (Summer Term — Apr to Jul)

Monday 20t April
Tuesday 215t April
Monday 4th May
Monday 11t May
Tuesday 12th May
Wednesday 13th May
Thursday 14th May

Monday 18t May
Friday 22nd May
Monday 1st June
Friday 5t June
Monday 8th June
Tuesday 9t June
Monday 15t June
Tuesday 16t June
Friday 19th June
Tuesday 23rd June
Monday 29t June

Tuesday 30t June

Wednesday 15t July

Thursday 2nd July

Tuesday 7t July

Wednesday 8th July
Thursday 9t July

Friday 10th July
Tuesday 14th July
Wednesday 15t July
Thursday 16t July

Friday 17th July

Next Key Dates Update:

Teacher Training Day: School Closed

School reopens for the Summer Term

May Bank Holiday

Year 6 SATS: Grammar, Punctuation & Spelling

Year 6 SATS: Reading

Year 6 SATS: Maths Papers 1 & 2

Year 6 SATS: Maths Paper 3

Start of Nursery Swimming (4 sessions over 4 weeks)
Richardson Dees’ Got Talent Week

Last day of Summer half term

School reopens for the second half of the Summer Term

Year 6 residential at High Borrans (return Monday 8t June)
Phonics Screening Week (Year 1)

Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check

Enterprise Week

Family Day #3

Year 5 Taster Event at Burnside

Fiver Challenge Fayre 3:30pm-4:30pm

Sports Day for Reception to Year 6

Reception, Years 1 and 2: 9:15am — 10:45am

Years 3,4, 5 and 6: 1:15pm — 2:45pm

Morning Nursery Sports Day 10:30am — 11:30am

Afternoon Nursery Sports Day 2:00pm - 3:00pm

Moving Up Day: Children spend the day with their new teacher
Burnside Induction Day 1

High Borrans Meeting for Parents and Carers of Current Year 5
3:30pm - 4:30pm

School Report Day N to Y5

Burnside Induction Day 2

Reception New Starters Welcome Evening: 3:30pm - 5:00pm
Year 1 to Year 5 Teacher & Parent Consultations with new teacher
3:30pm - 4:45pm.

Year 2 End of Year Assembly 9:30am

Year 5 End of Year Assembly 9:30am

Year 6 Reports (with SATS results)

Year 3 End of Year Assembly 9:30am

Year 4 End of Year Assembly 9:30am

Year 1 End of Year Assembly 9:30am

School Fayre / Picnic Day

Reception End of Year Assembly 9:30am

Year 6 Leavers Celebration Event: 3:25pm start for children; 5:00pm —
7:00pm for parents and carers

Nursery Graduation 9:30am — 11:30am

Children’s books available for collection from the hall 3:25pm —
4:00pm

Last day of term; start of the summer holidays

Friday 7t November



